FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

04-28-2000



ET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 02481.1646

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate

101338556

Please record the attached original docu	ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS
Name of conveying parties:	Name and address of receiving party:
1) Elisabeth DEFOßA 2) Uwe HEINELT 3) Otmar KLINGLER 4) Gerhard ZOLLER 5) Hans MATTER 6) Fahad A. AL-OBEIDI 7) Armin WALSER 8) Peter WILDGOOSE	APR 1 0 2000 CC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	Name Hoechet Marion Roussel Deutschland GmbH Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: D-65926 Frankfurt, Germany
	City:
Assignment	State: Zip Code:
Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
Other	
	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?
Inventors 1-5 and 8: January 14, 2000 Execution Date: Inventors 6 and 7: January 16, 2000	□ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the	
A. Patent Application Number: 09/473,053	B. Patent Number :
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 ⊠
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT Internal Address: & DUNNER, L.L.P.	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.	
City: Washington	8. Deposit account number: <u>06-0916</u>
State: DC Zip: 20005-3315	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. APR 1 0 2000	
14/28/2000 DNGUYEN 60000002 F 044-253	May
1 (C:58) (40, 00 00) Signa	
Total number of pages including cover shee	t, attachments and documents: 3

PATENT REEL: 010727 FRAME: 0593

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

- 1) Dr. Elisabeth DEFOßA, Stolzwiese 20, 65510 Idstein, Germany
- 2) Dr. Uwe HEINELT, Mosbacher Straße 54, 65187 Wiesbaden, Germany
- 3) Dr. Otmar KLINGLER, Lepziger Ring 363, 63110 Rodgau, Germany
- 4) Dr. Gerhard ZOLLER, Höhenstraße 8, 61137 Schöneck, Germany
- 5) Dr. Hans MATTER, Eichenweg 13, 63505 Langenselbold, Germany
- 6) Dr. Fahad A. AL-OBEIDI, 548 E. Wine Plum, Tucson, AZ, 85704, USA
- 7) Ph. D. Armin WALSER, 5900 N. Camino Miraval, Tucson, AZ, 85718, USA
- 8) Dr. Peter WILDGOOSE, Hintergasse 18, 61440 Oberursel, Germany

Citizenship: 1) - 5) German; 6) + 7) US-American; 8) Swedish

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Hoechst Marion Roussel Deutschland GmbH

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at 65926 Frankfurt, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.:

Inventor(s):

filed: December 28, 1999

entitled: Novel malonic acid derivatives, processes for their preparation, their use and pharmaceutical compositions containing them

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

PATENT REEL: 010727 FRAME: 0594

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

- 1) Dr. Elisabeth DEFOßA, Stolzwiese 20, 65510 ldstein, Germany
- 2) Dr. Uwe HEINELT, Mosbacher Straße 54, 65187 Wiesbaden, Germany
- 3) Dr. Otmar KLINGLER, Lepziger Ring 363, 63110 Rodgau, Germany
- 4) Dr. Gerhard ZOLLER, Höhenstraße 8, 61137 Schöneck, Germany
- 5) Dr. Hans MATTER, Eichenweg 13, 63505 Langenselbold, Germany
- 6) Dr. Fahad A. AL-OBEIDI, 548 E. Wine Plum, Tucson, AZ, 85704, USA
- 7) Ph. D. Armin WALSER, 5900 N. Camino Miraval, Tucson, AZ, 85718, USA
- 8) Dr. Peter WILDGOOSE, Hintergasse 18, 61440 Oberursel, Germany

Citizenship: 1) - 5) German; 6) + 7) US-American; 8) Swedish

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Hoechst Marion Roussel Deutschland GmbH

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at 65926 Frankfurt, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.:

filed: December 28, 1999

entitled: Novel malonic acid derivatives, processes for their preparation, their use and pharmaceutical compositions containing them

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):	
1 st .	date:
2 nd :	date:
3rd:	date:
4 th :	date:
5 th :	date:
6th: Fahuel Al-Obeidi	date: 16-01-2000
7th: Armin Welsen	date:
8 th :	date:

PATENT REEL: 010727 FRAME: 0595

RECORDED: 04/10/2000